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STUDENT CALENDAR 2025/2026 
 

 
TERM ONE 

 

Date Overview 

Thursday 14th August Year 14 A2 Results to be collected at ICD. Year 13 AS results will be posted or 
collected at Office 

Friday 15th August  Yr 13 and Yr 14 Pathways Support Interviews. (by appointment if required)  

Thursday 21st August Year 12 GCSE Results to be collected at ICD. Year 11 GCSE Module results will be 
posted or collected at Office 

Wednesday 27th August Year 8 Parent and Student induction (10am-12pm) 

Thursday 28th August Student Support Interviews (for invited students only) in Years 9-14 – Interview 
times will be issued via School Gateway App. 

Friday 29th August 
No buses on this date 

Induction for Years 8 (9am – 2pm) 
Induction for Years 13 (9am – 3.20pm) 

Monday 1st September 
 

Induction for Years 8 - 12 (9am to 3.20pm) 
Induction for 13 & 14 students (9 am to 12.50am) 
Normal buses running 

Tuesday 2nd September Normal lessons for Year 8-10 and 12-14 (9am to 3.20pm) (Year 11 remain at 
home) 

Wednesday 3rd September All students in College. 

Wednesday 10th 
September 

Senior Prize Event 

Friday 26th September Year 8 Team Building Day 

Monday 29th September Staff Development Day (no students attend) 

Thursday 2nd October Sixth Form Formal 

Monday 27th October – 
Monday 3rd November  
(inclusive) 

Mid-Term Holiday for all students 

Tuesday 4th November All students return 

Monday 24th November – 
Friday 28th November 

Years 8-11 Winter Examinations 

Monday 1st December – 
Friday 5th December 

Years 12-14 Winter Assessment Window 

Thursday 11th December Christmas Dinner & Christmas Jumper Day 

Thursday 18th December End of Term 1 for Years 8 – 11 

Friday 19th December End of Term 1 for Years 12-14 (Half Day), 12.15 finish for students 

Monday 22nd December –
Tuesday 6th January 
(inclusive) 

Christmas Holidays for all students 
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STUDENT CALENDAR 2025/2026 
 

TERM TWO 
 

Date Overview 

Wednesday 7th January Parent Teacher Meetings Years 9,11 & 13. Students should attend with parents. 

Thursday 8th January All students return 

Tuesday 20th January Open Evening for prospective students (7.00pm) 

Wednesday 21st January Staff Development Day (no students attend) 

Tuesday 27th January Primary 7 Taster Day & Year 8 Remote Learning Day 

Monday 9th February –
Friday 13th February 
(inclusive) 

Mid-Term Holiday for all students. 

Monday 16th February Year 11-14 Students only (by invitation) 
Parent Teacher Meetings Year 8 (3.30pm – 6pm) 

Tuesday 17th February All students return. 

Wednesday 18th February – 
Friday 27th February 
(inclusive) 

Year 11- 14 Mock Examinations 

Monday 16th March – 
Tuesday 17th March 
(inclusive) 

St Patrick’s Day Holiday (no students attend). 

Friday 27th March Last day of term Years 8-10  

Monday 30th March Year 11-14 Students only (by invitation) 

Tuesday 31st March Parent Teacher Meetings Years 10 and 12 during College day. Students should 
attend with their parents. 

Wednesday 1st April – 
Friday 10th April (inclusive) 

Easter Holidays for all students. 

 
TERM THREE 

 

Date Overview 

Monday 13th April All students return 

Monday 4th May Bank Holiday (no students attend). 

Friday 22nd May Staff Development Day (no students attend) 

Monday 25th May Bank Holiday (no students attend). 

Thurs 4th June – Thurs 11th 
June (inclusive)  

Years 8-11 Summer Examinations 

Monday 15th June – Friday 
19th June (inclusive) 

Year 11 Work Experience 

Monday 22nd June – Friday 
26th June (inclusive) 

Year 13 Work Experience 

Friday 26th June End of Term Year 11 & 13  

Tuesday 30th June End of Term Year 8, 9 & 10 (Half Day Finish 12.15) 
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